PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for
appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR EDUCATION
(FEMALE) (BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/32200021

2/32200122

3/32200138

4/32200301

5/32200177

6/32200020

7/32200115

8/32200158

9/32200075

Note:- 1)

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SAMINA KAUSAR FAISALABAD
ABDUL SATTAR

QUDSIA BANO M.B. Din
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

IRAM KHURSHID KASUR
KHURSHID ALAM BHATTI

JAHAN ARA SHAMS LAHORE
BASHIR-UR-REHMAN SHAMS-UL-ALAM

SAIMA TOFIQUE LODHRAN
MUHAMMAD TOFIQUE

NAZMA BIBI ATTOCK
MUHAMMAD HALEEM MALIK

TANVEER FATIMA SARGODHA
MANZOOR HUSSAIN

ROMANA AKBAR FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD AKBAR

SAIMA ASLAM FAISALABAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM JAVED

One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due
to non-availability of suitable candidates.

ii)  Result of this case subject to final outcome of Writ Petition
N0.62946/2017.
DATED: 08-09-2017 A/SECRETARY
CASE NO. 85-RB-2017
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