

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR EDUCATION</u>

(FEMALE) (BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/32200021	SAMINA KAUSAR ABDUL SATTAR	FAISALABAD
2/32200122	QUDSIA BANO MUHAMMAD BASHIR	M.B. Din
3/32200138	IRAM KHURSHID KHURSHID ALAM BHATTI	KASUR
4/32200301	JAHAN ARA SHAMS BASHIR-UR-REHMAN SHAMS-UL-ALAM	LAHORE
5/32200177	SAIMA TOFIQUE MUHAMMAD TOFIQUE	LODHRAN
6/32200020	NAZMA BIBI MUHAMMAD HALEEM MALIK	ATTOCK
7/32200115	TANVEER FATIMA MANZOOR HUSSAIN	SARGODHA
8/32200158	ROMANA AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR	FAISALABAD
9/32200075	SAIMA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM JAVED	FAISALABAD

- **Note:-** i) One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.
  - **ii)** Result of this case subject to final outcome of Writ Petition No.62946/2017.

DATED: 08-09-2017 CASE NO. 85-RB-2017

A/SECRETARY